REPORT OF EVALUATION OF EDUCATIONAL CREDENTIALS

MAME: ERaimundo Alejandro Rodulfo
PURPOSE OF
COUNTRY: Venezuela EVALUATION: Education &
Employment

January 10, 2005

The following is a response to Mr. Rodulfo’s request for an
evaluation of his academic credentials from Venezuela. This
evaluation is based on official original academic credentials.

Mr. Rodulfo attended the “"Miguel Jose Sanz'' Professional and
Diversified Cycle School (Plantel Ciclo Diversificado y
Profesional Miguel Jose Sanz). The ""Miguel Jose Sanz''
Professional and Diversified Cycle School is a recognized
(accredited) high school in Venezuela. Mr. Rodulfo was awarded
the Diploma of High School Graduate in Sciences (Bachiller en
Ciencias) by the Ministry of Education on July 29, 1987. This is
the equivalent of graduation from a college preparatory program
at an accredited high scheool in the United States.

Mr. Rodulfo attended ‘the "ABntonio Jose de Sucre" University
Institute of Technology (Instituto Universitario de Tecnoclogia
"Antonioc José .de Sucre") form 1988 to 1995. Founded in 15872, the
"Antonic Jose de Sucre" University Institute of Technology is a
recognized (accredited) private institution of higher education
in Venezuela.

Mr. Rodulfo graduated with the degree of Electronic Engineer
{Ingeniero Electrdnico) in 1995. This is the equivalent of the
U.S. degree of Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering
earned at a regionally accredited institution of higher education
in the United States.

Josef Silny & Associates, Inc.
International Education Consultants
T101 5. W, 102 Avenue
Miami, F1. 33173
Tel: (305) 273-1616° Fax: (305) 273-1338
E-Mail: info@jsilny.com
www. jsilny.com



Below is the course-by-course evaluation of Mr. Rodulfo's study
at the "Antonioc Jose de Sucre" University Institute of Technology

in terms of U.S. courses,

COURSES

September 1988- May 1989:
Caleculus I

Drawing I

Technical English
Language and Composition
Studies Techniques
Counseling

General Chemistry

May 1989-July 1989:
Calculus II

Research Techniques

August 1989-September 1989:

Linear Algesbra

September 1989-March 1990:
Calculus IIT

Programming

Physics 1

Drawing II

Complementary Activities
General Elective T
April 1990-October 1990:
Calculus IV

FPhysics II

Fhysics Laboratory
General Elective II
Thermodynamics Principles
November 1990-June 19591:
Statistics

General Elective III
Electronic Physics
Electronic Technology
Electromagnetic Thecry
Electric Circuits I

semester credit hours and grades:

Josef Silny & Associates, Inc.

CREDITS GRADES
5.00 C
2.00 C=
2.00 c
3.00 A
2.00 B-
1.00 Pass
2.00 C-
5.00 E-
2.00 B-
3.00 C-
4.00 C-
2.00 i
5.00 C-
2.00 C=
1.00 Eass
2.00 &
4.00 B-
4.00 B-
2.00 E—
2.00 C-
32.00 B
2.00 iy
2.00 E-
3..00 C
3.00 o,
3.00 C
4,00 B

International Education Consultants

Tel: (305) 273-1616

7101 5.W. 102 Avenue
Miami, FL. 33173
Fax: (305) 273-1338
E-Mail: info@ jsilny.com
www, jsilnv.com



July 1991-August 1991:
Industrial Engineering I
September 1991-April 1992:
Electrical Measuring
Electronics I

Signals Analysis
Rlectrio-Circults L
Electric Circuits Laboratory
May 1992-January 1993:
Electronics Laboratory I
Electronics II
Communications I

Control Systems I

Pigital Cipeuitssl

Computer Science Foundations
February 1993-June 1993:
Electronics Laboratory II
Electronics TIT

Control Systems Laboratory I
Digital Contreol III

Digital Circuits Laboratory
Data Processing

Numerical Calculus

Computer Systems Design
July 1993-August 1993:
Industrial Instruments

September 1993-February 19394:

Industrial Training I
March 1994-July 1594:
Transmission Engineering
Operative Systems
Computer Systems Design

Maintenance Techniques and Equipment

Construction
Industrial Engineering II
October 1994-February 1995:
Industrial Training II

Josef Silny & Associates, Inc.
International Education Consultants
T101 5.W. 102 Avenue

Miami, FL. 33173

L

i

ok Dbl [

L Lk L0 L L

N S T S B R W ]

Tel: (305) 2731616 Fax: (305) 273-1338

E-Mail: info@ jsilnv.com

www,jsilny.com



IS

All courses in English were studied as English as a foreign
language.

This evaluation may not be used for the Florida Board of
Professional Engineers.

This evaluation dis a statement solely of educaticnal equivalence;
only the gualified authorities can determine whether an
individual educated abroad can be licensed in the United States.

In summary, it is the judgment of Josef Silny & Associates, Inc.,
International Education Consultants, that Mr. Rodulfo has the
eguivalent of the U.S degree of Bachelor of Science in Electrical
Engineering earned at a regicnally accredited institution of
higher education in the United States.

Sincerely,

s _»:-’_ff “)’_/L/,_
RS a0
——gennifer Gold L

International Education Consultant
JG: 2013

Josef Silny & Associates, Ine.
International Education Consultants
7101 5.W. 102 Avenue
Miami, FL. 33173
Tel: (M5) 273-1616  Fax: (M¥5) 273-1338
E-Mail: info@ jsilny.com
www. jsilny.com





