

REPORT OF EVALUATION OF EDUCATIONAL CREDENTIALS

NAME: Raimundo Alejandro Rodulfo

PURPOSE OF

COUNTRY: Venezuela EVALUATION: Education & Employment

January 10, 2005

The following is a response to Mr. Rodulfo's request for an evaluation of his academic credentials from Venezuela. This evaluation is based on official original academic credentials.

Mr. Rodulfo attended the ``Miguel Jose Sanz'' Professional and Diversified Cycle School (Plantel Ciclo Diversificado y Professional Miguel Jose Sanz). The ``Miguel Jose Sanz'' Professional and Diversified Cycle School is a recognized (accredited) high school in Venezuela. Mr. Rodulfo was awarded the Diploma of High School Graduate in Sciences (Bachiller en Ciencias) by the Ministry of Education on July 29, 1987. This is the equivalent of graduation from a college preparatory program at an accredited high school in the United States.

Mr. Rodulfo attended the "Antonio Jose de Sucre" University Institute of Technology (Instituto Universitario de Tecnología "Antonio José de Sucre") form 1988 to 1995. Founded in 1972, the "Antonio Jose de Sucre" University Institute of Technology is a recognized (accredited) private institution of higher education in Venezuela.

Mr. Rodulfo graduated with the degree of Electronic Engineer (Ingeniero Electrónico) in 1995. This is the equivalent of the U.S. degree of Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering earned at a regionally accredited institution of higher education in the United States.



Below is the course-by-course evaluation of Mr. Rodulfo's study at the "Antonio Jose de Sucre" University Institute of Technology in terms of U.S. courses, semester credit hours and grades:

COURSES September 1988- May 1989:	CREDITS	GRADES
Calculus I	5.00	C
Drawing I	2.00	C-
Technical English	2.00	C
Language and Composition	3.00	A
Studies Techniques	2.00	B-
Counseling	1.00	Pass
General Chemistry	3.00	C-
May 1989-July 1989:		
Calculus II	5.00	B-
Research Techniques	2.00	B-
August 1989-September 1989:		
Linear Algebra	3.00	C-
September 1989-March 1990:		
Calculus III	4.00	C-
Programming	2.00	C
Physics I	5.00	C-
Drawing II	2.00	C-
Complementary Activities	1.00	Pass
General Elective I	2.00	C
April 1990-October 1990:	OUTER VICE JUSTIN SIL	
Calculus IV	4.00	B-
Physics II	4.00	B-
Physics Laboratory	2.00	B-
General Elective II	2.00	C-
Thermodynamics Principles	3.00	В
November 1990-June 1991:	rosen sinny a abbociater, ex ic Josephility a Associat	C. NOSTE BILNE NAS CS. P. JOSEF BLMY
Statistics Statistics	2.00	A
General Elective III	2.00	B-
Electronic Physics	3.00	C
Electronic Technology	3.00	C
Electromagnetic Theory	3.00	W SECULIATES, II
Electric Circuits I	4.00	В

Josef Silny & Associates, Inc.
International Education Consultants
7101 S.W. 102 Avenue
Miami, FL 33173
Tel: (305) 273-1616 Fax: (305) 273-1338
E-Mail: info@jsilny.com
www.jsilny.com



3

July 1991-August 1991:		
Industrial Engineering I	3.00	C
September 1991-April 1992:		
Electrical Measuring	2.00	B-
Electronics I	4.00	C
Signals Analysis	3.00	В
Electric Circuits II	4.00	B-
Electric Circuits Laboratory	1.00	C
May 1992-January 1993:		
Electronics Laboratory I	1.00	В
Electronics II	3.00	B-
Communications I	3.00	C
Control Systems I	3.00	C
Digital Circuits I	3.00	B-
Computer Science Foundations	3.00	C-
February 1993-June 1993:	SACCITATES, INC	AA VEREGRAL
Electronics Laboratory II	1.00	C-
Electronics III	3.00	C-
Control Systems Laboratory I	1.00	C
Digital Control III	3.00	C-
Digital Circuits Laboratory	1.00	C-
Data Processing	3.00	C-
Numerical Calculus	2.00	C-
Computer Systems Design	3.00	C-
July 1993-August 1993:	TOTAL SIGN STATES AND	MATINE THE SE
Industrial Instruments	4.00	C-
September 1993-February 1994:	uno seele kõele akoo soodatetune sukkesu	ATES INC. A
Industrial Training I	5.33	В-
March 1994-July 1994:	B, MC. JOSEF BENY & ASSOCI	TATES INC.
Transmission Engineering	3.00	В
Operative Systems	3.00	C
Computer Systems Design	3.00	C
Maintenance Techniques and Equipment	SINC JOSEF SILNY & ASSOCIATION DISCOUNTED INC. JOSEF BILL	HATER MC. J
Construction	3.00	В
Industrial Engineering II	3.00	C-
October 1994-February 1995:	A JOSEF SHORT ARSTORATES	Mary Parish
Industrial Training II	5.33	А
RESERVED THE SECOND TH	OCLATES MIC JOSEF	III.NY & NEST

Josef Silny & Associates, Inc.
International Education Consultants
7101 S.W. 102 Avenue
Miami, FL 33173
Tel: (305) 273-1616 Fax: (305) 273-1338
E-Mail: info@jsilny.com
www.jsilny.com



4

All courses in English were studied as English as a foreign language.

This evaluation may not be used for the Florida Board of Professional Engineers.

This evaluation is a statement solely of educational equivalence; only the qualified authorities can determine whether an individual educated abroad can be licensed in the United States.

In summary, it is the judgment of Josef Silny & Associates, Inc., International Education Consultants, that Mr. Rodulfo has the equivalent of the U.S degree of Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering earned at a regionally accredited institution of higher education in the United States.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Gold

International Education Consultant

JG: 2013